

City of MARYLAND HEIGHTS

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Tuesday, March 21, 2023

PRESS CONFERENCE

The Maryland Heights Police Department and the St. Charles City Police Department will be holding a press conference at 3 pm on Tuesday, March 21, 2023, in the City of Maryland Heights Council Chambers at 11911 Dorsett Road, Maryland Heights, MO 63043, for updates on the Jacquelyn Elizabeth Mitchell missing person's investigation.

Contact Officer Terry Mancusi, Public Relations Officer with the Maryland Heights Police Department, at 314-738-2358 or <u>tmancusi@marylandheights.com</u>, for any further information.